



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

**NAVBLUE Reference:** 2502-03N

**Notification Published date:** 25-02-2025

**Product Affected:** Navigation+

**AIRAC Cycle:** 2502

**Effective Date:** 20-02-2025

**Region:** SPA

**Country:** Indonesia

**Subject:** PENAJAM PASER UTARA / NUSANTAR (WALK) & BALIKPAPAN / SULTAN AJI MUHAMM (WALL)

**Source:** AIRAC Amd 154/24

### Waypoint and Altitude changes:

#### PENAJAM PASER UTARA / NUSANTAR (WALK)

**Please Note:** Due to discrepancies with the published amendment the following changes are required.

**SID:**

ATGE1H - Waypoint LK636 co-ordinates should read S01 14 25.00 E117 18 32.00.

**STAR:**

BAHA1E - Altitude restriction MAX FL210 at BAHAU has been removed.

BUMR1J - Altitude restriction MNM FL200 at LL624 has been removed.

BUMR1J, IKEM1H, KAYA1J & KOWA1H - Waypoint LK636 has been replaced with LK418.

Waypoint LK418 co-ordinates - S01 17 49.00 E117 19 20.00.

#### BALIKPAPAN / SULTAN AJI MUHAMM (WALL)

**SID:**

ATGE2A: Waypoint LL635 should read as LL639.

Waypoint LK639 co-ordinates - S01 43 09.00 E117 19 28.00.

**STAR:**

KOWA2B: Waypoint LLXYZ should read as LL635 (co-ordinates remain the same).



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## NOTIFICATION BULLETIN